506676952 05/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6723767

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| DETECTACHEM, INC. | 05/22/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DETECTACHEM, INC. |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | 120 INDUSTRIAL BLVD. |
| City: | SUGAR LAND |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 77478 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 10354412 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)716-1180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037161191

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | P48959 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | STEVEN B. POLLICOFF |
| SIGNATURE: | /Steven B. Pollicoff/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/21/2021 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=P48969_CHANGE_ADDRESS#page1.tif source=P48969_CHANGE_ADDRESS#page2.tif

PATENT 506676952 REEL: 056327 FRAME: 0258

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor(s): Travis KISNER et al. Group Art Unit: 1798

Patent No.: 10,354,412 Examiner : Michael Dennis WHITE

Appl. No. : 15/156,766 Confirmation. No.: 7859

For : RECEPTACLE FOR DETECTION OF TARGETED SUBSTANCES

CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE

Commissioner for Patents
United States Patent and Trademark Office
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services
P. O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Commissioner:

Please note that the address for the Assignee has changed. The name and old address of

the Assignee is:

DETECTACHEM, INC. 4100 GREENBRIAR DR. #180 STAFFORD, TEXAS 77477

The name and new address of the Assignee should read as follows:

DETECTACHEM, INC. 120 INDUSTRIAL BLVD. SUGAR LAND, TEXAS 77478

Please update the records with the updated address for the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 056327 FRAME: 0259 Should there be any questions, the Examiner is invited to contact the undersigned at the below-listed telephone number.

2

Respectfully submitted,

/Steven B. Pollicoff/

Steven Pollicoff Reg. No. 60311

May 21, 2021 GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place Reston, VA 20191 (703) 716-1191

> PATENT REEL: 056327 FRAME: 0260

{P48969 04811717.DOCX}